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CHAPTER LXVI.

An Act in relation to the driving of logs, timber and
lumber.

Bicxiov 1. Might! of pcnooi hindered from fluting log* or timber to nurk«t.
9. llow claim* on lop or Umber 111*7 be caDtctcd.
& Doonu not to be Interfered with.
4. When Ml to b« Inoperative.
4. When KttoUkeefled.

J$eitenactedlyt?teLeffinlatureof(/te State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That nny person who, shall desire to
Boat to market or place of manufacture, any logs or
timber in any of the streams in this State, except the
river St. Croix and its tributaries, and who shall be
hindered and obstructed in so doing by the logs or tim-
ber of another, or any person whose logs or timber, in
any of the waters of this State, are so intermixed with
the logs or timber of another, that the same cannot be JJ
conveniently separated for the purpose of being floated timber to BUM
to the market or place of manufacture, may drive all
logs or timber with which his own is or may be ob-
structed or intermixed, towards such market or place
of manufacture, to some point where the same can be
conveniently separated from his own, and shall be en-
titled to a reasonable compensation therefor from the
owner of such logs or timber, and upon filing in the of-
fice of the surveyor general of the district where such
logs may be, within thirty days after the completion of
such driving of any such logs or timber, a statement,
setting forth when and whore the same were driven,
the amount of his claim therefor, together with the
mark borne upon any such logs or timber, and verified
by his oath or affidavit, such person shall have and re-
tain n lien upon any logs or timber bearing such mark,
for the amount of such claim, from the time of filing
the same, and may have and maintain a civil action for
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the amount of such claim, or for the enforcement of
such lien against the owner of such logs or timber, or
any person in whose name such mark shall be recorded,
at the time of filing such claims. Provided, That a
failure to coin 11101 ice such action within thirty days af-
ter the tiling of such claim, shall operate as a discharge
of said lien.

SEC.. 2. Any person having a, claim or lien upon
any logs or timber, as provided in the preceding sec-
tion, properly adjudicated before any court having ju-

""* risdiction thereof, may proceed to sell at public auc-
tion a sufficient quantity of such logs or timber to pay
find satisfy such claim or lien, first giving at least six
days* notice of the time and place of such sale, and
amount of such claim, by posting notices of such sale
in three of the most public places in the city or town
where such logs may be, and where such sale shall take
place, and any sheriff, constable or other person,
may act as auctioneer and execute proper bills of sale,
without inclining personal liability on account thereof.

SEC. 3. Nothing in this act shall be so construed
ag £Q mterfcre vfth any boom or booms necessarily
erected for the safe keeping of logs or timber.

«. .*. »i. SEC. 4. This act shall be inoperative and void afterWhenKtto!*">- ,«,. , *JNovember 1st, lob*.
SEC. 5. This act shall take effect on and after ita

passage.

Approved March 3, 1864.


